

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000118 **Date** 05 May 2016

Fake Goods

Request:

I would like to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act:

- 1. Could you tell me how many fake designer handbags have been seized during 2016 so far?
- 2. Could you tell me how many fake designer handbags have been seized during 2015 and during 2014?
- 3. Is it possible to break down this information to provide details of either which region these were seized in during 2016 and 2015, or which specific airport or port these were seized from?
- 4. Is it possible to provide an overall value of fake designer handbags seized during 2016 and 2015?
- 5. Could you provide details of the 10 biggest 'hauls' during the 2015 and 2016 including 'brands' and value?
- 6. Can you provide details of which countries the fake goods are coming from?

In response to your request, we have looked into our records but fake handbags have not been a big issue for us. The results below are not an indication of our inactivity but that we haven't received any information or intelligence to prompt any activity in this area.

- 1. Could you tell me how many fake designer handbags have been seized during 2016 so far? 0
- 2. Could you tell me how many fake designer handbags have been seized during 2015 and during 2014. 0
- 3. Is it possible to break down this information to provide details of either which region these were seized in during 2016 and 2015, or which specific airport or port these were seized from? n/a
- 4. Is it possible to provide an overall value of fake designer handbags seized during 2016 and 2015? £0
- 5. Could you provide details of the 10 biggest 'hauls' during the 2015 and 2016 including 'brands' and value? n/a
- 6. Can you provide details of which countries the fake goods are coming from?